NOTICE OF ELECTION CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified voters of the City of Kansas City, Missouri, that the City Council of the City has called for a Special Election to be held in the City on November 5, 2019, commencing at 6:00 A.M. and closing at 7:00 P.M., on the questions contained in the following sample ballot.

OFFICIAL BALLOT SPECIAL ELECTION CITY OF KANSAS CITY TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2019

QUESTION 1 (Park Property) SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE APPROVED?

Should the City of Kansas City remove from the park system approximately a thirty-six (36) acre tract in Hodge Park generally located in the northeast corner of the park off Northeast Shoal Creek Parkway and authorize the City to convey said property to a school district for use as a public school for such terms and consideration as the City may determine?

YES NO

QUESTION 2 (Park Property) SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE APPROVED?

Should the City of Kansas City remove from the park system property known as Belvidere Park containing approximately 15.46 acres generally located north of Independence Avenue between Tracy Avenue the Paseo Expressway which has been determined by the Board of Parks and Recreation Commissioners to be no longer necessary or appropriate for park, parkway, or boulevard use?

YES NO

QUESTION 3 (Park Property) SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE APPROVED?

Should the City of Kansas City remove from the park system property generally consisting of approximately 1.6742 acres of Van Brunt Boulevard right of way within an area between Brighton and Hardesty and authorize the City to convey said property for use as a public school for such terms and consideration as the City may determine?

YES NO

QUESTION 4 (Park Property) SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE APPROVED?

Should the City of Kansas City remove from the park system vacant property of approximately .903 acres located at 4114 E. 7th Street which has been determined by the Board of Parks and Recreation Commissioners to be no longer necessary or appropriate for park, parkway, or boulevard use?

YES NO

QUESTION 5

(Initiative Petition)

(Changing the name of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd back to The Paseo Boulevard) SHALL THE FOLLOWING BE APPROVED?

Shall the City of Kansas City change the name of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., which is approximately 9.98 miles in length from the center line of Lexington Avenue south and east to a point south of the center line of East 85th Street, back to The Paseo Boulevard?

YES NO

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

Completely fill in the target next to the question response of your choice. If you are in favor of the question, fill in the target opposite the word "YES". If you are opposed to the question, fill in the target opposite the word "NO".

The election will be held in the following polling places in the County:

- 2 Prairie Point: Hope Fellowship Baptist Church, 8350 N Conant Ave., Kansas City
- 11 Embassy: Embassy Park Clubhouse, 5700 NW 82nd St., Kansas City
- 31 Mid-Continent: Ferrelview Christian Church, 117 Ona, Ferrelview
- 32 Tiffany Springs: Hope Fellowship Baptist Church, 8350 N Conant Ave., Kansas City
- 33 Linkville: Ferrelview Christian Church, 117 Ona, Ferrelview
- 34 Barry East: Primrose Retirement Community, 8559 N Line Creek Pkwy, Kansas City
- 35 Northern Heights: Gloria Dei Lutheran Church, 5409 NW 72nd St., Kansas City
- 36 Park Hill: Platte Woods Methodist Church, 7310 NW Prairie View Rd., Kansas City
- 37 Southeast: Wexford Place, 6500 N Cosby Ave., Kansas City
- 38 Line Creek: Line Creek Community Center, 5940 NW Waukomis Dr., Kansas City
- 40 Barry North: Coves North Clubhouse, 8615 NW Waukomis Dr., Kansas City
- 41 Park Hill North: Church of the Redeemer, 7110 NW Hwy 9, Kansas City
- 42 Barry South: Coves Clubhouse, 8221 NW Overland Dr., Kansas City

CERTIFICATION

I, Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk of Kansas City, Missouri, certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinances:

```
190376, Committee Substitute, passed June 6, 2019 190377, Committee Substitute, passed June 6, 2019 190378, Committee Substitute, passed June 6, 2019 190379, Committee Substitute, passed June 6, 2019
```

190410, Committee Substitute, passed June 6, 2019

The above appears in records and is on file in the Office of the City Clerk, 25th Floor, City Hall, Kansas City, Missouri.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the City on this 9th day of July, 2019.

/s/Marilyn Sanders
City Clerk

(SEAL)

STATE OF MISSOURI
)
COUNTY OF PLATTE

We hereby certify that the foregoing is the true copy of the Certification of Election Notice filed in this office on July 9^{th} , 2019.

/s/Chris Hershey Wendy M. Flanigan Directors of Elections Platte County Board of Elections